

Notification of Award

(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশনের একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান)

Contract No: ER/I&C/F&G/01/2022

Date: December 05, 2022

To: Gasensor Technology Pte Ltd. 71 Ubi Cresent #05-06 Excalibur Centre Singapore 408571

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 25.07.2022 for the supply of Goods and related Services for SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF FIRE & GAS DETECTION SYSTEM AT ERL for the Contract Price of Foreign currency USD 3,10,000.00 (Three Lac Ten Thousand only) for goods and Local Currency BDT 9,60,000.00 (Nine Lac Sixty Thousand Taka only) for Related Service as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (Execution Agency: Eastern Refinery Limited).

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. Accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 62.3.
- ii. Furnish a Performance Security in the specified format (Form PG4-9) and in the amount of BDT 30,72,000.00 (Thirty Lac and Seventy-two Thousand Taka only) equivalent USD 32,000.00 (Thirty-two Thousand only) within Twenty-eight (28) days from issue of this Notification of Award but not later than January 02, 2023 in accordance with ITT Clause 64.2.
- iii. Sign the Contract within twenty eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than January 02, 2023 in accordance with ITT Clause 67.2.

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related Services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Signed

05.12.2022

Duly authorized to sign for and on behalf of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (Execution Agency: Eastern Refinery Limited) Chattogram, Bangladesh.

Date: December 05, 2022

A.K.M Naim Ullah Deputy General Manager (I & S) Eastern Refinery Limited Chattogram, Bangladesh

(5) www.erl.com.bd
(∞) md-office@erl.com.bd
(∞) dlo@erl.com.bd